NJU7704/05
 - 1 -Ver.2004-07-16
PIN FUNCTION
1.Cd
2.VSS
3.MR
4.VOUT
5.VDD NJU770*F/F3

" Low Quiescent Current  0.9µA typ.
" Detection Voltage Range  1.5∼ 6.0V(0.1V Step)
" Adjustable delay time with external capacitor
" Manual Reset    Active “L” : NJU770***A
  Active "H" : NJU770***B
" Output Configuration NJU7704: Nch. Open Drain type
 NJU7705: C-MOS Output type
" Package Outline SOT-23-5 (MTP5) : NJU770*F
 SC88A : NJU770*F3
! PIN CONFIGURATION
NJU7704/05F NJU7704/05F3
NJU7704/05
- 2 - Ver.2004-07-16
! DETECTION VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Device Name VDET MR Logic Package
NJU7704/05F15A 1.5V
NJU7704/05F19A 1.9V
NJU7704/05F02A 2.0V
NJU7704/05F21A 2.1V
NJU7704/05F22A 2.2V
NJU7704/05F25A 2.5V
NJU7704/05F27A 2.7V
NJU7704/05F28A 2.8V
NJU7704/05F29A 2.9V
NJU7704/05F03A 3.0V
NJU7704/05F42A 4.2V
NJU7704/05F43A 4.3V
NJU7704/05F45A 4.5V
NJU7704/05F06A 6.0V
Active ”L”
NJU7704/05F19B 1.9V
NJU7704/05F27B 2.7V
NJU7704/05F28B 2.8V
Active ”H”
SOT-23-5
(MTP5)
Device Name VDET MR Logic Package
NJU7704/05F3-15A 1.5V
NJU7704/05F3-19A 1.9V
NJU7704/05F3-02A 2.0V
NJU7704/05F3-21A 2.1V
NJU7704/05F3-22A 2.2V
NJU7704/05F3-25A 2.5V
NJU7704/05F3-27A 2.7V
NJU7704/05F3-28A 2.8V
NJU7704/05F3-29A 2.9V
NJU7704/05F3-03A 3.0V
NJU7704/05F3-42A 4.2V
NJU7704/05F3-43A 4.3V
NJU7704/05F3-45A 4.5V
NJU7704/05F3-06A 6.0V
Active ”L”
NJU7704/05F3-19B 1.9V
NJU7704/05F3-27B 2.7V
NJU7704/05F3-28B 2.8V
Active ”H”
SC88A
NJU7704/05
 - 3 -Ver.2004-07-16